503625491 12/28/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3672123

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
NATHAN BROWN	06/29/2015
RYAN SCOTT CRISP	07/06/2015
CHRISTOPHER SCOTT DANIELS	07/06/2015
KURT HINDLE	07/15/2015
MARK EDWARD MNICH	07/06/2015
DARIN NEBEKER	06/29/2015
SAMUEL VAVRO	07/01/2015
JOSEPH J. ZAJK	07/14/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	STURM, RUGER & COMPANY, INC.
Street Address:	ONE LACEY PLACE
City:	SOUTHPORT
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT
Postal Code:	06890

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29549651

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 215-735-9302

Email: uspto@thebellesgroup.com **Correspondent Name:** THE BELLES GROUP, P.C.

Address Line 1:1608 WALNUT STREET, SUITE 1302Address Line 4:PHILADEPHIA, PENNSYLVANIA 19103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	RUG-1017-US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MICHELE GREENBERG
SIGNATURE:	/mg/

PATENT 503625491 REEL: 037364 FRAME: 0032

DATE SIGNED:	12/28/2015
Total Attachments: 8	
source=RUG-1017-USExecuted Assi	gnment#page1.tif
source=RUG-1017-USExecuted Assi	gnment#page2.tif
source=RUG-1017-USExecuted Assi	gnment#page3.tif
source=RUG-1017-USExecuted Assi	gnment#page4.tif
source=RUG-1017-USExecuted Assi	gnment#page5.tif
source=RUG-1017-USExecuted Assi	gnment#page6.tif
source=RUG-1017-USExecuted Assi	gnment#page7.tif
source=RUG-1017-USExecuted Assi	gnment#page8.tif

PATENT REEL: 037364 FRAME: 0033

ASSIGNMENT & DECLARATION

WHEREAS, We, Nathan Brown, Ryan Scott Crisp, Christopher Scott Daniels, Kurt Hindle, Mark Edward Mnich, Darin Nebeker, Sam Vavro, and Joseph J. Zajk (hereinafter the "Assignors"), residing at 11 Armand's Way, Dunbarton, NH 03046, 7515 Blue Holly Drive, Lewis Center, OH 43035, 1379 Morning Avenue, Columbus, OH 43212, 127 Walker Pond Road, Sturbridge, MA 01566, 6821 Meadow Glen Dr. S, Westerville, OH 43082, 3191 S. Riata Ct., Gilbert, AZ 85295, 4716 Sedona Ln., Dacono, CO 80514, and 5520 Snapdragon Lane, Prescott, AZ 86305 (respectively), believe we are the original joint inventors of certain inventions or improvements claimed and/or disclosed in an application(s) for Letters Patent which we have made, entitled PISTOL, filed concurrently herewith; and

WHEREAS, the above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by us.

WHEREAS, we hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this Assignment & Declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

WHEREAS, Sturm, Ruger & Company, Inc. (hereinafter the "Assignee"), of One Lacey Place, Southport, CT 06890, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the said inventions or improvements and in and to the said applications, and in, to and under any and all Letters Patent which may be granted on or as a result thereof in any and all countries, including the right to file, prosecute and to otherwise pursue said applications, in the name of Assignee as Applicant, and to said inventions or improvements in any and all jurisdictions.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, We, said Assignors, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to said Assignee, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention or improvement and said application and any and all continuations, divisionals, non-provisionals, and renewals of and substitutes for said applications, and in, to and under any and all Letters Patent which may be granted on or as a result thereof in the United States and any and all other countries, and any reissue or reissues or extension or extensions of said Letters Patent, and assign to and authorize said Assignee, to file prosecute and otherwise pursue, in the name of Assignee as Applicant, applications for Letters Patent in all countries, the same to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees or legal representatives, to the full end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent, respectively, may be granted, reissued or extended, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us had this assignment, sale and transfer not been made.

AND We hereby covenant that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned and that we have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith, and we further covenant and agree that we will each time request is made and without undue delay, execute and deliver all such papers as may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said inventions or improvements, said applications and said Letters Patent to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees, or legal representatives, and we agree to communicate to said Assignee or to its nominees all known facts respecting said inventions or improvements, said applications and said Letters Patent, to testify in any legal proceedings, to sign all lawful papers,

PATENT REEL: 037364 FRAME: 0034

AND, We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue to said assignee, as assignee of the entire right, title and interest, any and all Letters Patent for said inventions or improvements, including any and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be issued and granted on or as a result of the application aforesaid, in accordance with the terms of the assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, We have hereunto set our hand and seal.

6/29/2015 Date	Nathan Brown Inventor	
Date	Ryan Scott Crisp Inventor	
Date	Christopher Scott Daniels Inventor	
Date	Kurt Hindle Inventor	
Date	Mark Edward Mnich Inventor	_
Date	Darin Nebeker Inventor	_

PATENT

Date	Sam Vavro Inventor	
Date	Joseph J. Zajk Inventor	

AND, We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue to said assignee, as assignee of the entire right, title and interest, any and all Letters Patent for said inventions or improvements, including any and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be issued and granted on or as a result of the application aforesaid, in accordance with the terms of the assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, We have hereunto set our hand and seal.

Date	Nathan Brown
	Inventor
7-6-205	
Date	Ryan Scott Crisp
	Inventor)
7, 4.2015	CAMBED
Date	Christopher Scott Daniels
	Inventor
Date	Kurt Hindle Inventor
7-6-2015	
Date 7-6-2-0\5 Date	Inventor E

AND, We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue to said assignee, as assignee of the entire right, title and interest, any and all Letters Patent for said inventions or improvements, including any and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be issued and granted on or as a result of the application aforesaid, in accordance with the terms of the assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, We have hereunto set our hand and seal.

Date	Nathan Brown
	Inventor
Date	Ryan Scott Crisp
	Inventor
Date	Christopher Scott Daniels Inventor
7/15/15 Date	Murt Hindle
	Inventor
Date	Mark Edward Mnich Inventor
Date	Darin Nebeker Inventor

AND, We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue to said assignee, as assignee of the entire right, title and interest, any and all Letters Patent for said inventions or improvements, including any and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be issued and granted on or as a result of the application aforesaid, in accordance with the terms of the assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, We have hereunto set our hand and seal.

Date	Nathan Brown Inventor
Date	Ryan Scott Crisp Inventor
Date	Christopher Scott Daniels Inventor
Date	Kurt Hindle Inventor
Date	Mark Edward Mnich Inventor
$\frac{6/29/15}{Date}$	Darin Nebeker Inventor

-2-

7/1/15	PATENT
Date	Samuel Vavro Inventor
Date	Joseph J. Zajk Inventor

PATENT

Date

Sam Vavro Inventor

Jøseph J. Zajk Inventor